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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

70000

Epi_Week

2020.32
2020.33

2020.34
2020.35

2020.36
2020.37

2020.38
2020.39

2020.40
2020.41

2020.42
2020.43

2020.44
2020.45

2020.46
2020.47

2020.48
2020.49

2020.50
2020.51

2020.52
2020.53

2021.01
2021.02

2021.03
2021.04

2021.05
2021.06

2021.07
2021.08

2021.09
2021.10

2021.11
2021.12

2021.13
2021.14

2021.15

10478

31627

22293

12564

31172

11928
15834

29713
31514

11523
13876

27125

31417

12262

18773

30798 31589

3941

14373

89807466

12954

6154
8586

11465
13710

5412
8289 9937

13413

6824
8751

12467 14079

24972

65898

35952
31781

60951

29980
33557

52852

64317

28585

32932

44058

63268

30937
34284

58107

65298

40265

48631

12940

48176

17512

46064

16386
18622

39828

47730

15514
18181

31576

47241

17018

44275
48023

35868

1193

9267

26992188

8684

1788 2492

6727
9133

1629 2399
4262

9002

2024 2578

8131 9227

428837793293 404939513594 4166

19684

58186

31395

23457

55021

22313
25286

57327

21568
24359

56528

22876

27221

53386

57888

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
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Western Cape
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting
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Total 251 116675 20082 93203 2016 535 231 247 53
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Hospital admissions by province
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